



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

LSGD - Ministry Of Rural Development - Conference on Evolving India: Reimagining Rural Development for Shared Prosperity - to be held at New Delhi on June 6-7, 2023- participation of Additional Chief Secretary - Sanction accorded- Orders Issued.

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DA) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1116/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 27-05-2023

- Read 1 Email communication from the Sr. Rural Development Specialist, Food & Agriculture Global Practice, The World Bank dated 11.05.2023
  - 2 Letter No.J-11060/27/2023-RL (E-384550) dated 19.05.2023 from the Director, Department of Rural Development (RL Division), Government of India.

## **ORDER**

Sanction is accorded to Smt. Sarada Muraleedharan IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, LSGD to participate in the conference, "Evolving India: Re imagining Rural Development for Shared Prosperity" organised by the Ministry of Rural Development, Govt. of India, in collaboration with the World Bank and the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation at New Delhi, on June 6-7, 2023 and also to deliver the opening remarks for the session pertaining to "Reimagining the design of collectives" on June 7, 2023.

To and fro journey to New Delhi is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor) LEENA N P JOINT SECRETARY

To:

The Additional Chief Secretary, LSGD

The Director (RL), Department of Rural Development (RL Division),

Government of India.
The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission
The Stock file/Office copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy:-PS to Hon. Minister, LSGD PA to ACS, LSGD